
Ot*M
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Ouribridge Road	 TELE: (4i9)352-8461 FAX: (419)352-8468 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398	 wmwepastelejoKus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Erie County
City of Huron
Community Water System
PWS 0H2201011

September 23, 2009

Mr. Andy White, City Manager
City of Huron
417 Main Street
Huron, Ohio 44839

0H2201011 HURON WATER TREATMENT PLANT 	 41 09/24/09

JIIII IHI 	 1I 11 I II1I JIIJ i1I111
*OH 2201011 8057805*

Subject: Disinfection Treatment (Contact Time) Treatment technique Violation

Dear Mr. White:

In violation of rule 3745-81-72(B) (1), the public water system failed to provide sufficient
disinfection treatment when the actual CT was less than or equal to the required CT on
one day during August 2009.

Noncompliance is a treatment technique violation that requires tier 2 public notification
in accordance to rules 3745-81-32(C & E) as soon as practical, but no later than 30
days after the public water system learns of the violation. A copy of the most recent
public notice for any continuing treatment technique violation must be given to all new
billing units or new customers prior to or at the time service begins. An example public
notice is attached.

The public water system must submit to the Ohio EPA Northwest District Office a
completed verification form indicating that it has fully complied with the public
notification rules within 10 days of completing the public notification requirements for the
initial public notice and any repeat notices. A representative copy must be included of
each type of notice distributed, published, posted, and made available to the persons
served by the public water system and to the media.

If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the director may enforce the
safe drinking water rules to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil
penalties of not more than $25000 per day per violation in accordance with RC
§6109.33, or administrative penalties in accordance with rule 3745-81-04.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, you may contact me at (419) 373-3103.
Sincerely,

Musa A. Kealeq, P.E.(^'
Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Ron Marsinick, Superintendent of Water
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
JoAnn Sabo, DDAGW, NWDO
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